508876807 11/19/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI640686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Songzhen LI	11/19/2024
Fei ZHANG	11/19/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Dongguan Boxinda Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	Room 305, Building 1, No. 160 Luyuan Road, Tangxia Town
City:	Dongguan
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D889403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8618051362624

Email: 2784799181@qq.com,ucho@zhizhn.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN LOU

Address Line 1: 1300 I Street NW, Suite 400E,

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Lou	
SIGNATURE:	Justin Lou	
DATE SIGNED: 11/19/2024		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=patent assignment-D889403#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069312 FRAME: 0185

508876807

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Songzhen LI, Fei ZHANG (Name of Assignors)				
of <u>HOUSEHOLD 3</u> , <u>NO. 51</u> , <u>QIUYING</u> , <u>FENGZH</u> <u>GUANJI TOWN</u> , <u>TAIHE COUNTY</u> , <u>ANHUI</u> , <u>CHIN</u> (Address) and of <u>3A</u> , <u>UNIT 1</u> , <u>BUILDING 5</u> , <u>PHASE IL</u> , <u>SHA</u>	NA.			
LINGBEI ROAD, LONGGANG DISTRICT, SHENZ				
Is transferring ownership of U.S.				
Patent No.: <u>D889403</u> For: <u>Wireless Charging Bracket</u> (Tit	le of Invention)			
Whereas, <u>Dongguan Boxinda Electronic Technology (</u> (Name of Assignee)	Co., Ltd.			
of <u>Room 305</u> , <u>Building 1</u> , <u>No. 160 Luyuan Road</u> , <u>Guangdong Province</u> , <u>China</u> . (Address)	Tangxia Town, Dongguan City,			
Hereafter referred to as said assignee is deright and interest in said patent/application	·			
Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted.				
By: /Songzhen LI/	11/19/2024			
(Signature of Assignor)	(Date of Execution)			
By:/Fei ZHANG/	11/19/2024			

(Signature of Assignor)

RECORDED: 11/19/2024

PATENT REEL: 069312 FRAME: 0186

(Date of Execution)